MRD 8.7.58

08-14-1998

H49-027 US





To the Honorable C

100793429

id Trademarks:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Creative Controls and David Lent

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Lowel-Light Manufacturing, Inc. 140 58th Street Brooklyn, New York 11220-2516

The receiving party is: a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:

[] Yes [>] No

(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: November 20, 1997

- 4. Application/Registration number(s): 75/339,460
- 5. Correspondence concerning documents should be mailed to:

Peter C. Michalos, Esq. NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6902 New York, New York 10118-6985

- 6. Total number of applications/registrations involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$40.00 ea.) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
- 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account number: 14-1431

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

7/24/98 Daxe

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET: 2

08/12/1998 TTON11 00000006 75339460

01 FC:481

40.00 BP

TRADEMARK REEL: 1767 FRAME: 0911

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas David Lent of Creative Controls, 9928 Fleming Ave. Bethesda, MD 20814 has adopted and is using trademark:

GelFile SERIAL NUMBER 75/339460 August 12, 1997

and whereas Lowel Light Manufacturing, Inc of 140 58th Street, Brooklyn, New York 11220 is desirous of acquiring said appllied-for trademark. Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, said David Lent does hereby assign to said Lowel Light Manufacturing Inc. all right, title, and interest in the trademark Gelfile, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby..

signed: David Lent

RECORDED: 08/07/1998

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 1767 FRAME: 0912